

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION

Purchasing Agent:
Roger Cooper

IFB14-0143, April 3, 2014 2:00 p.m.

GOAA Hangars 407 431 Fire Protection Source Water Conversion, Project 6280

Vendor's Name				Mulligan Constructors, Inc.		Prime Construction Group, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	GENERAL CONDITIONS						
1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, BONDS, INS, etc	1	LS	\$ 498,284.97	\$ 498,284.97	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2	SITE LAYOUT, CLEARING, GRADING, EROSION CONT	1	LS	\$ 89,173.00	\$ 89,173.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
	CIVIL SITE						
3	SODDING	17,934	SY	\$ 1.81	\$ 32,460.54	\$ 4.50	\$ 80,703.00
4	PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RESTORATION	845	SY	\$ 103.59	\$ 87,533.55	\$ 52.00	\$ 43,940.00
5	MILL AND RESURFACE	4,360	SY	\$ 18.98	\$ 82,752.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 82,840.00
6	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE	80	CY	\$ 684.20	\$ 54,736.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 72,800.00
7	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" BOLLARDS	6	EA	\$ 567.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	F & I UNRESTRAINED 16" DIP FIRE MAIN	2,300	LF	\$ 117.49	\$ 270,227.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 181,700.00
9	F & I RESTRAINED 16" DIP FIRE MAIN	2,950	LF	\$ 129.27	\$ 381,346.50	\$ 113.00	\$ 333,350.00
10	F & I RESTRAINED 20" DIP WM	60	LF	\$ 165.12	\$ 9,907.20	\$ 243.00	\$ 14,580.00
11	BORE AND JACK 16" DIP FIRE MAIN	75	LF	\$ 634.09	\$ 47,556.75	\$ 670.00	\$ 50,250.00
12	FURNISH & INSTALL 16" GATE VALVE	11	EA	\$ 5,548.00	\$ 61,028.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
13	GROUT, CAP, & ABANDON RECL DIP WATER MAIN	75	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL FITTINGS	18	TON	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 168,480.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 59,400.00
15	FURNISH AND INSTALL AIR RELEASE VALVES	5	EA	\$ 5,413.00	\$ 27,065.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
16	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	6,000	LF	\$ 57.86	\$ 347,160.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 156,000.00
	ELECTRICAL						
17	FURNISH & INSTALL ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 91,421.00	\$ 91,421.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
	MECHANICAL						
18	FURNISH & INSTALL FIRE PUMP PACKAGE SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 963,000.00	\$ 963,000.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
19	FURNISH & INSTALL 16" DIP	30	LF	\$ 240.42	\$ 7,212.60	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,940.00
20	F & I BACKFLOW PREVENTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 41,429.00	\$ 41,429.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
21	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLANGE FITTINGS	1	TON	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	CIVIL SITE						
22	F & I UNRESTRAINED 20" DIP WM	1,670	LF	\$ 124.59	\$ 208,065.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 200,400.00
23	F & I RESTRAINED 6" DIP WM	340	LF	\$ 44.78	\$ 15,225.20	\$ 81.00	\$ 27,540.00
24	F & I RESTRAINED 8" DIP WM	465	LF	\$ 42.65	\$ 19,832.25	\$ 84.00	\$ 39,060.00
25	F & I RESTRAINED 10" DIP WM	70	LF	\$ 71.68	\$ 5,017.60	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,580.00
26	F & I RESTRAINED 12" DIP WM	180	LF	\$ 89.44	\$ 16,099.20	\$ 144.00	\$ 25,920.00
27	F & I RESTRAINED 16" DIP WM	65	LF	\$ 113.11	\$ 7,352.15	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,035.00
28	F & I RESTRAINED 20" DIP WM	3,440	LF	\$ 167.00	\$ 574,480.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 619,200.00

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION

Purchasing Agent:
Roger Cooper

IFB14-0143, April 3, 2014 2:00 p.m.

GOAA Hangars 407 431 Fire Protection Source Water Conversion, Project 6280

Vendor's Name				Mulligan Constructors, Inc.		Prime Construction Group, Inc.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Orlando, FL	
29	BORE AND JACK 20" DIP WM	75	LF	\$ 698.44	\$ 52,383.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 52,725.00
30	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	10	EA	\$ 1,179.58	\$ 11,795.80	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
31	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$ 1,543.62	\$ 6,174.48	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
32	FURNISH & INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE	2	EA	\$ 2,582.07	\$ 5,164.14	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	FURNISH & INSTALL 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE	3	EA	\$ 2,919.20	\$ 8,757.60	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00
34	FURNISH & INSTALL 20" BUTTERFLY VALVE	17	EA	\$ 4,639.18	\$ 78,866.06	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 91,800.00
35	RECONNECT EXISTING WATER SERVICE	1	EA	\$ 1,211.82	\$ 1,211.82	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
36	FURNISH & INSTALL NEW WATER SERVICE	1	EA	\$ 1,749.17	\$ 1,749.17	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
37	RECONNECT EXST FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$ 1,026.42	\$ 3,079.26	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
38	INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 3,929.12	\$ 19,645.60	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00
39	GROUT, CAP, AND ABANDON EXIST WATER MAIN	8,455	LF	\$ 22.80	\$ 192,774.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 135,280.00
40	FURNISH AND INSTALL FITTINGS	25	TON	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
	MISCELLANEOUS						
41	MOT STATION 32+ 06	1	LS	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
42	MOT CENTERPORT STREET (EAST)	1	LS	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	MOT EXPRESS STREET (EAST)	1	LS	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
44	MOT STATION 57+ 85	1	LS	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
45	MOT STATION 64+ 75	1	LS	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
46	MOT LINDY CIRCLE	1	LS	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
47	MOT EXECUAIR STREET	1	LS	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
	MISCELLANEOUS						
48	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 20,624.00	\$ 20,624.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
49	FURNISH RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Calculated Total:					\$ 4,799,772.54		\$ 4,098,493.00
Vendor's Total:					\$ 4,799,781.00		\$ 4,098,493.00
Bid Form (00300-1 - 7) Signed:				Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)				Yes		Yes	
M/WBE Plan				Yes		Yes	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)				Yes		Yes	
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)				Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Comp w Scrutinized Companies (00360-1)				Yes		Yes	
Questionnaire (00420-1 - 3)				Yes		Yes	

CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION

Purchasing Agent:
Roger Cooper

IFB14-0143, April 3, 2014 2:00 p.m.

GOAA Hangars 407 431 Fire Protection Source Water Conversion, Project 6280

Vendor's Name			Mulligan Constructors, Inc.	Prime Construction Group, Inc.
Vendor's City & State:			Orlando, FL	Orlando, FL
Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:			Yes	Yes
Addendum No. Two (2) Acknowledged:			Yes	Yes
Addendum No. Three (3) Acknowledged:			Yes	Yes
Addendum No. Four (4) Acknowledged:			Yes	Yes